

È

SLP(C)No. 9842 OF 2001
ITEM No.56

Court No. 9

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9842/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2000 in WP 199/98
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MAIMUNA BANU & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With I.A.3 appln. for direction)
With

SLP(C)No.12637/2001,SLP(C)No.12638/2001,SLP(C)No.12639/2001,
SLP(C)No.12640/2001,SLP(C)No.12641/2001,SLP(C)No.12642/2001,
SLP(C)No.12995/2001,SLP(C)No.13148/2001 (with prayer for interim
relief)
SLP(C)No.14130/2001,
SLP(C)No.14133/2001,SLP(C)No.15083/2001 (With office report)

Date : 08/10/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.,
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T...J.
.SP2

Let this matter stand adjourned for six weeks and be
placed before the court upon completion of service. Dasti
in addition.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar