

\204
SLP(C)No. 9842 OF 2001

ITEM No.41

Court No. 3

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9842/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2000 in WP 199/98
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MAIMUNA BANU & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for directions)

With

SLP(C)No.12637/2001,SLP(C)No.12638/2001,SLP(C)No.12639/2001,
SLP(C)No.12640/2001,SLP(C)No.12641/2001,SLP(C)No.12642/2001,
SLP(C)No.12995/2001,SLP(C)No.13148/2001,SLP(C)No.14130/2001,
SLP(C)No.14133/2001,SLP(C)No.15083/2001,SLP(C)No.18132/2001,
SLP(C)No.18133/2001,SLP(C)No.18134/2001,SLP(C)No.18135/2001,
SLP(C)No.18137/2001,SLP(C)No.18138/2001,SLP(C)No.20870/2001,
SLP(C)No.4783/2002,SLP(C)No.4784/2002,SLP(C) No.440/2002.

Date : 01/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed,ASG
Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.
For Respondent (s) Mr. Narottam Vyas,Adv. with
Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.
M/s.S.U.K.Sagar,Ms.Bina Madhavan and
Mr. Prasanth P.,Advs.
Mr.Pradeep Misra & Ms. Indu Misra,Advs.
M/s. Ravi Adsure & Venkateshwara Rao A.,Advs
M/s. Sanjay V.Kharde & Naresh Kumar,Advs.
Mr. U.U.Lalit,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Adjourned for 4 weeks in view of the letter
circulated to enable the respondents to file counter
affidavit.

In the meantime, the contempt proceeding is stayed.
Affidavit of dasti service may be filed in the
meantime.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija) (Suneet Bala Sharma)@@
AA
Court Master Court Master@@

AAAA