

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3301/2002

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAIMUNA BANU &amp; ORS. Respondent (s)

( With appln.(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief)

With C.A. NO.3303/2002, C.A. NO.3304/2002, C.A. NO.3305/2002 (With appln.s) for directions), C.A. NO.3306/2002, C.A. No.3307/2002, C.A. No.3302/2002, C.A.No.3308/2002, C.A. No.3309/2002 (with prayer for interim relief), C.A. No.3310/2002, C.A.No.3311/2002, C.A. No.3312/2002, C.A.No.3313/2002, C.A. No.3314/2002, C.A. No.3315/2002, C.A.No.3316/2002, C.A. No.3317/2002, C.A. No.3318/2002, C.A. No.3319/2002, C.A. No.3320/2002, C.A. No.3321/2002 and C.A. No.3322/2002.

Date : 31/07/2003 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)Mr. S.K. Dholakia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.N. Deshmukh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit, Adv.

Mr. S. Uday Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv. for  
M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. S.K. Dholakia, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants commenced his arguments at 10.40 A.M. and concluded at 11.10 A.M. Thereafter, Mr. B.D. Sharma, learned counsel for the respondent commenced his arguments and concluded at 11.15 A.M. Thereafter, Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit, learned counsel for the respondent commenced his arguments and concluded at 11.45 A.M. Thereafter, Mr. B.N. Deshmukh, learned senior counsel for the respondent commenced his arguments and concluded at 12.05 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, learned counsel for the respondent commenced his arguments and concluded at 12.10 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit, learned counsel addressed the Court for five minutes.

Hearing stands concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master